PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date
Mr. Richard F. Schaefer				05/26/2010
Mr. David Kreutzman				05/26/2010
Mr. Don N. Tamm				05/26/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	D Three Enterprises, LLC			
Street Address:	75 Waneka Parkway			
City:	Lafayette			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80026			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 29362		9362	Number 775	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6000000000000000000000000000000000000				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			882-001-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rick Martin	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif				
501190784 REEL: 024459 FRAME: 0912				

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE,

Richard F. Schaefer David Kreutzman

Don N. Tamm

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

D THREE ENTERPRISES, LLC 75 WANEKA PARKWAY LAFAYETTE, CO 80026

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to a SINGLE JAW INTERLOCKING SUPPORT POST described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the <u>26TH day of MAY 2010</u>, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us. We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at hatayette, CO

this 26 day of <u>May</u> 2010

.S.) Richard E. Schaefer

(L.S.) David Kreutzman

LS.)

Don N. Tamm

2

PATENT REEL: 024459 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 05/29/2010